## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10058/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2023 in WA No. 15015/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

R. ADHIKESAVULU NAIDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 19-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv. Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Dasti service, in addition is permitted.

If service is completed, list the matter during last week of July, 2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR