## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 23405/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2023 in WA No. 2614/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE COMMISSIONER,
BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

DAMODAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122266/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.122267/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

Diary No(s). 23319/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120758/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120759/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23318/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120618/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120619/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23525/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129547/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129548/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23522/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119830/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119831/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23294/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120940/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120941/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23088/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120950/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120949/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23156/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120725/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120726/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23279/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120231/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120232/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

Diary No(s). 23233/2023 (IV-A) ( IA No.120081/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120082/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 22978/2023 (IV-A) ( IA No.122674/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.122669/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23281/2023 (IV-A) ( IA No.124352/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124353/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23154/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120593/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120592/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

Diary No(s). 23232/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119133/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119135/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23362/2023 (IV-A) ( IA No.123221/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.123222/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23293/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120900/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120901/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

Diary No(s). 23408/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128484/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128485/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

Diary No(s). 23085/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119016/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119014/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

Diary No(s). 22982/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118493/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.118494/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24386/2023 (Item No. 46) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134835/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134838/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

## **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )**

Diary No(s). 24377/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136145/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136148/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24378/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129352/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129355/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24379/2023 (IV-A) (IA No.134512/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134514/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24380/2023 (IV-A) (IA No.136727/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136725/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24381/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135976/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.135974/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24382/2023 (IV-A) (IA No.134793/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134795/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24384/2023 (IV-A) (IA No.127171/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127173/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24385/2023 (IV-A) (IA No.135957/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.135959/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24387/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139896/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139898/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24470/2023 (IV-A) (IA NO.127111/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.127112/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24471/2023 (IV-A) (IA No.135632/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.135634/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24472/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136126/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136127/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

```
Diary No(s). 24473/2023 (IV-A) (IA No.136748/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136747/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
```

Diary No(s). 24474/2023 (IV-A) (IA No.136720/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136719/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24475/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136287/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136285/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24476/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135119/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.135120/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24477/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138912/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138908/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 31-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 10058/2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR